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Notes for using this parts list

1. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a Iinel:l.
2. This book was prepared based on information available in Sep, 2023.
3. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
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NEEDLE BAR., PRESSURE BAR, THREAD CONTROLLER




SR WA RAT
NEEDLE BAR, PRESSURE BAR, THREAD CONTROLLER

[aa]

No.| FREES |P[C) B g % DESCRIPTION

PARTS No. |- QTY
1 | 8087 | x| 1 Hm| ARM SIDE COVER (FRONT)
2 | 8089 x| x| 1 | #m@Eit SCREW 3/16X32 L=11.0
3 | 8083 | %] 1 INR B THREAD GUID (SMALL)
4 | 8103 x| 1 | REAME SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5
5 | 8106 x| x| 1 &5 (MEF) NEEDLE BAR (THIN)
5 | 8027 AEI 5 (KEH) <A FPav NEEDLE BAR (THICK) <OPTION>
6 | 8049 x| x| 2 | #EAIL NEEDLE BAR BUSHING
7 | 8103 x| x| 2 | #HEARILLE SCREW 11/64X40 L=2.3
8 | 8030 x| x| 1 sHE LB N / BAR THREAD GUIDE
9 | 8031 | x| 1 s RHEE SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
10 | 8029 x| x| 1 ikt k NEEDLE CLAMP W / SCREW
11 | NO411 ®[ x| 1 | & TFX 2 #11 NEEDLE TF X 2 #11
12 | 8026C x| x| 1 SHEIEER) NEEDLE BAR CONN. STUD COMPLETE
13 | 8026 | x| 1 sHiEfaE NEEDLE BAR CONN. STUD
14 | 8097 x| x| 1 | stsfa=it SCREW 15/64X28 L=5.0
15 | 8025 x| x| 1 | #EI50 NEEDLE BAR CONN. CRANK
16 | 8104 | %] 1 sEISUOFERL SCREW FOR 8025
17| 8024 | x| 1 HEBEISUERL SCREW 9/32X28 L=10.0
18] 8105 x| x| 1 BT VBERLC YR NUT 9/32X28
19| 8116C x| x| 1 EOSERNFEGD N / BAR CONN. CRANK GUIDE COMPLETH
20 | 8100 x| x| 2 | ENFELE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
21| 8039 x| x| 1 | Wz PRESSURE BAR
22| 8049 x| x| 1 BZETAZIL PRESSURE BAR BUSHING
23| 8103 x| 1 | HAETARLLE SCREW 11/64X40 L=2.3
24 | 8041 | x| 1 Wz ERE PRESSURE BAR BRACKET
25| 8042 x| x| 2 | HABESELE SCREW 15/64X28 L=5.0
26 | 8060 | x| 1 WA ERERH R SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
27 | 8043 x|x| 1 | 47— WEARING PLATE FOR 8041
28 | 8044 *|x| 2 | S47+—1t SCREW 1/8X44 L=6.0
29 | 8075 x| x| 1 | WMABEETIRYIR P/BAR BRACKET GUIDE
30| 8016 *| x| 2 | HABEEITRYIRIL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
31| 8036 k| 1 EHl PRESSURE BAR THUMB SCREW
32| 8037 | x| 1 WZBERTYY PRESSURE BAR SPRING
33| 8048 x| x| 1 ENOY-Y DA TENSION RELEASE RING
34 | 8016 x| x| 2 | RpHHULTIE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
35 | 8051 x| x| 1 2B TENSION RELEASE LEVER
36 | 8052 | x| 1 #PBHHEERL HINGE SCREW FOR 8051
37 | 8050 | x| 1 2PEHERNHL SCREW FOR 8051
38 | 8045 x| x| 1 | Wz EIFL/N— P / BAR LIFTING LEVER
39 | 6384 | x| 1 LAA—Ehl HINGE SCREW FOR 8045
40 | 8047 | x| 1 Bz EIFfLN—FES WASHER
41| 8101-M | x| 1 O—S>—3#fz (f)#E- ¢ 28 ROLLER PRESSURE FOOT COMP. (¢ 28)
42 | 8040 x| x| 1 O—>—#z 1k SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
4318190 | %] 1 T4 H—H—F FINGER GUARD
4418076 x| 1 REAFH TENSION STUD
45 | 8060 x| | 1 REIAFEL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
46 | 8077 x| x| 2 | RFAFm TENSION DISC
47| 8078 *| x| 1 BEERD1. 4 TENSION SPRING
48 | 8079 x| x| 1 A—LyhkFvk TENSION THUMB NUT
49 | 8081 | x| 1 KREIRTYY THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
50 | 8080 | %] 1 RBRT)T = T / TAKE-UP SPRING STOP
51 | 8031 x| x| 1 REIRT)T%2IE SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
52 | 8082 *| x| 1 K #E THREAD GUID (LARGE)
53 | 8040 x| x| 1 RA#EE SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0




LaEy-XFF. EYRET. YR
UPPER SHAFT AND TAKE-UP LEVER , FEED REGULATING, FEED MECHANISM

)
=

(T




E&- X5

EYERE. =Y B
UPPER SHAFT AND TAKE-UP LEVER , FEED REGULATING, FEED MECHANISM
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No ! AH % DESCRIPTION

PARTS No. & '-,l_— QTY
1 | 8086-01 x| x| 1 =Hl3 HINGE SCREW
2 | 8084 *| x| 1 3 FOOT LIFTING LEVER
3 | 8085 *| x| 1 3t F / LIFTING LEVER SPRING
4 | 8003 x| x| 1 | L&h ARM SHAFT
5 | 8008 x|x| 1 | A9 A / SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
6 | 8009 x| x| 1 | &A2)L1E SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
7 | 8195 | %] 1 pAUES PULLEY
8 | 6046 *[x| 2 | 7—)—1t SCREW 15/64X28 L=17
9 | 6047 *|x| 1 | 7—)—# LAl ARM SHAFT SCREW 5/16X24 L=10.5
10 | 8095 *| x| 1 Sum () ARM SIDE COVER (SMALL)
11| 8093 *| x| 1 SLELE SCREW 9/64X40 L=9.0
12 | 8005 x|x] 1 | FvL THREAD TAKE-UP CAM
13 | 8004 x| 1 | FvLiE(K) SCREW (LARGE)
14 | 6383 *[x] 1 | ¥+vLl SCREW 15/64X28 L=10.0
15 | 8034C *| x| 1 | G TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
16 | 8145C x| x| 1 | RFEE. Ty RULER & STUD COMPLETE
17 | 8145 *| x| 1 | RFEE7.94)(#8) RULER & STUD (7.94)
18 | 8146 | %] 1 XEEFVE NUT (SMALL)
19 | 8006 x|x| 1 | AL FEED ECCENTRIC
20 | 6383 x|x| 1 | ALl SCREW 15/64X28 L=10.0
21| 8053 x|-1 1 —xXavk FEED FORKED CONN. ROD
21 | 8159 -] 1 —Xayvk FEED FORKED CONN. ROD
22 | 8054 x| %] 1 AR F / REGULATOR CONN. LINK
23 | 8014 x| x| 2 | AHRMAl SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1
24 | 8105 * x| 2 | AHRMALFVE NUT 9/32X28
2518014 * %] 1 ZXAykmial SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1
26 | 8105 x| x| 1 —xXoykMiAalr vk NUT 9/32X28
27 | 8010 x|x| 1 | &ZaAvk FEED CONNECTING ROD
2818133 x| x| 2 | ZAvF#ERLC SCREW FOR 8010
29 | 8014 x| x| 1 Aykmial SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1
30 | 8105 x| %] 1 sOoykmiat+yk NUT 9/32X28
31 | 8001 x| -] 1 ~DF(A) FEED REGULATOR (A)
32 | 8056 x| -1 1 ~DF1E SCREW 9/32X28 L=9.4
33 | 8088 x| -] 1 ADETYIN— WASHER
34 | 8002 x| -] 1 | 2V BER STITCH LENGTH PLATE
35 | 7041 x| -] 2 | EYFETBERL SCREW 1/8Xx44 L=7.0
36 | 8057 *|-| 1 | ZYFAHHRL FEED REGULATOR SCREW 3/16X32 L=27.0
37| 8151 -1x| 1 | ~o=F FEED REGULATOR
38]8152 x| 1 ~NDFERE FEED REGULATOR ADJUST
39 | 8040 -|1x| 1 | ~OFHALHLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
40 | 10677 -I*x| 1 | ~OFHREHILETYL v— WASHER
41 | 8056 -1*x| 1 | ~0=FI1E SCREW 9/32X28 L=9.4
42 | 8088 -|1x| 1 | ~OFEIYIN— WASHER
43| 8154 -] 1 LN—JL—k STITCH LENGTH PLATE
44 | 7041 -1*| 2 | LAA—FL—FriERAL SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0
4518161 - %] 1 ~ADFEVRL FEED REGULATOR SCREW
46 | 6341 -|1x| 1 | ~OFEEVRLL SCREW 3/16X32 L=6.5
47 | 8155 -|*| 1 | RYRSO—Lvyk THUMB NUT
48 | 18027 - x| 1 | EYFASHL/NN— REVERSE FEED LEVER
49 | 18028 -1*| 2 | #EYFAEHL/N\—1ERL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5.0
50 | 8157 x| 1 LIN—RT)5 FEED REGULATOR SPRING
51 | 8158 x| 1 L/A—7R—JL (3. 17) FEED REGULATOR BALL
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SHUTTLE RACE BODY, CSCILLATING SHAFT, FEED ROCK SHAFT, MECHANISM
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SHUTTLE RACE BODY, CSCILLATING SHAFT, FEED ROCK SHAFT, MECHANISM

No | BEES [ofS| Ex 2% DESCRIPTION
PARTS No. |K-|Lf QTY

1 | 8021 x| x| 1 KA<LEE SHUTTLE RACE BODY

2 | 8022 x|x| 4 | KAVLAEL SCREW 3/32X56 L=17.0

3 | 8096 x| x| 1 REY BOBBIN

4 | 8028 x| x| 1 fH(#8) (TF1) SHUTTLE HOOK COMPLETE

5 | 8066 x| x| 1 RSN SHUTTLE RACE PLATE

6 | 8067 x|x] 2 | HIAREILXK) SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0

7 | 8090 x| x| 2 | ARAFLEUN SCREW 1/8X44 L=2.0

8 | 8068 x| x| 1 ESN i TEee! S / RACE COVER SPRING

9 | 8069 x| x| 2 | AvASRIERLE SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.2

10 | 8011C x| x| 1 =XIFVY-EiER) 0 / ROCK SHAFT CRANK COMPLETE

11 | 8011 x| x| 1 =957 0/ROCK SHAFT CRANK

12 | 8134 x| x| 1 gy SHAFT FOR 8011

13 | 8013 x| x| 1 el SCREW FOR 8134 15/64X28 L=6.5

14 | 8018 x| x| 1 TR OSCILLATING SHAFT

15 | 8019 A1 RSA8— SHUTTLE DRIVER

16 | 8020-01 x| x| 1 F—18—E(3X20L) TAPER PIN (3 X 20)

17 | 8015 x| x| 1 FYF 0 / SHAFT CRANK

18 | 8016 x| x| 1 RYFIE SCREW 9/64X40 L=55

19 | 8017 x| x| 1 RYFAE SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

20 | 8020-02 A1 F—/N—E(3X16L) TAPER PIN (3 X 16)

21 | 8065 x| x| 1 & & THROAT PLATE

22 | 8016 x| x| 2 | $HRiE THROAT PLATE SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0

23 | 8063 x| x| 1 EYHE FEED DOG

24 | 8064 x| x| 1 EYELE FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X40 L=4.0

25 | 8061 x| x| 1 EYE FEED ROCK SHAFT

26 | 8062 x| x| 1 EYLAE FEED BASE

27 | 8058 x| x| 1 B FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

28 | 8060 x| x| 1 EHELE (1]y) SCREW (SMALL) 9/64X40 L=8.0

29 | 8059 x| x| 1 BHELE (K) SCREW (LARGE) 15/64X28 L=10.0

30 | 8091 x| x| 1 EYEHS— FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR

31 | 8097 x| x| 2 | #YEHAT—LL SCREW 15/64X28 L=5.0

32 | 8094 A1 A (XK) ARM SIDE COVER (LARGE)

33 | 8093 x| x| 1 HELE SCREW 9/64X40 L=9.0

34 | 30046 %] 1 T—AREIE SCREW - TRUSS M4X0.7 L=4.0




NIV =R BEA
BELT GUARD BODY, WORK PLATE BODY




NIV =R BEA
BELT GUARD BODY, WORK PLATE BODY

o
No | EFERES ||| -} % DESCRIPTION
PARTS No. [ || QTY
el [
1 |8147C %] 1 NIV —RH) BELT GUARD BODY COMPLETE
2 | 8147 K| %] 1 NIV —F BELT GUARD BODY
3 | 10561 | %] 1 NIV —F1ERl SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
4 | 15081 *|x] 3 | RILMF—KLEKRHL BELT GUARD WOOD SCREW
BEALLA T avn—y>
WORK PLATE BODY < Optional Equipment >
5 | 8136C x| 1 HEAGER) WORK PLATE BODY COMPLETE
6 |8136 * x| 1 BEA WORK PLATE BODY
7 18138 || 1 BEALTE WORK PLATE BASE
8 16031-02 | *x|x]| 2 | BEFAIL N / PLATE SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
9 |8139 x| %] 1 BEALTELE WORK PLATE WING SCREW 5/16X18UNC L=38
10 | 8137 * x| 1 BEAAR WORK PLATE SLIDE PLATE
11 | 6034 * x| 1 AREE1 SLIDE PLATE SPRING
12 | 6035 *|x| 2 | AlREEHLE SCREW 3/32X56 L=2
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ACCESSORIES
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No.| ERmES PP B -} % DESCRIPTION

PARTS No. & & QTY
1 ]8124 x| x| 1 E=—ILH/—(K) VINYL COVER (LARGE)
2 | 8132-A x| x| 1 HamRFvu o4t ACCESSORYS PACK
3 | NO411 x|x| 3 | $TFX 2 #11 NEEDLE TF X 2 #11
4 | 8123 **] 1 HR(EQOMNE) OIL WITH OILER (SMALL)
5 | 25649C *| x| 1 KSA/\—a548 SCREW DRIVER COMPLETE
6 | 19457 - * 1 NALUF (25mm) WRENCH (2.5mm)
7 | 8096 *|x| 6 | RE> BOBBIN
8 | 8126 *|x| 4 | R{KLGH) SCREW W / NUT & WASHER
9 | 8126-01 x| *| 4 | KELEKRILE SCREW 1/4 L=65
10 | 8126-02 x| x| 4 | KELFvk NUT 1/4
11 | 8126-03 x| x| 4 | KALEDTYIv— WASHER
12| 8119 *| k] 1 =R =S LIFTING LEVER CONN. ROD
13| 8038 x| x| 1 Tz E PRESSURE FOOT
14 | 8102 *| x| 1 RILIE ARM SPOOL PIN
15| 8129 | x| 1 BLEIFfEvk KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
16 | 8130 x|x| 4 | BEFtEyritKRul WOOD SCREW (4.5 X 2.5)
17| 8128 *| x| 1 s OIL PAN
18 | 8127 *| x| 1 H&EEEYL BOBBIN WINDER
19 | 35254 * x| 1 HRITtvk THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
20 | 7067 *[ %] 1 T4 H—H—FK FINGER GUARD

10
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